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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC REPORT

Filename: FM2410-CH - Fendi
Manufacturer: Kuzco Lighting
Luminaire: Ceiling Mounted
Luminaire Cat: FM2410-CH
Lamp Cat: LIN 03-600-930-120-S3 (x2)
Lamp Output: Total luminaire Lumens: 742.7
Max Candela: 159.2 at Horizontal: 340°, Vertical: 45°
Input Wattage: 16.2

Luminous Opening: Rectangle w/Luminous Sides (L: 8.46", W: 8.46", H:
2.36")

Test: 686_17
Test Date: 13 January 2017
Test Lab: Kuzco Lighting
Photometry : Type C
CIE Class: Semi-Direct
Cutoff Class: Noncutoff
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % Luminaire

0-30 123.2 16.6%
0-40 210.3 28.3%
0-60 406.7 54.8%
60-90 194.7 26.2%
70-100 148.7 20%
90-120 100.7 13.6%
0-90 601.4 81%
90-180 141.2 19%
0-180  742.7 100%
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Polar Candela Distribution
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Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens % Total

0-10

10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90

1.5h
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13.9
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64.6
45.6
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90-100
100-110
110-120
120-130
130-140
140-150
150-160
160-170
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Illuminance at a Distance
Center Beam fo

64.3 fc
16.1 fc
.15 fc
4.02 fc
2.57fc
1.79 fc

M vert, Spread: 132.4°
M Horiz, Spread: 118.6°

Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.
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Lumens % Total
385 52%
346 4.7%
27.6 3.7%
19.7 2.7%
12.2  1.6%
6.0 0.8%
20 0.3%
0.5 0.1%
0.2 0%
Beam ‘Width

6.8 ft 510k

13.6ft 10.1ft
204 ft. 152t
272k 20.21t
340 253ft
408t 30.3ft



